# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Targus Group International, Inc.		07/22/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Targus Group (UK) Limited		
Street Address:	165 Queen Victoria Street		
City:	London		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	EC4V 4DD		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3446601	Т
Registration Number:	3464080	Т

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 294-9656

Email: TM-PDX@STOEL.COM, pphartigan@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Gary W. Glisson/Stoel Rives LLP

Address Line 1: 900 SW Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52253-12

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Gary W. Glisson/Stoel Rives LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 004247 FRAME: 0382 OF \$65.00 344660

900167682

Address Line 1: 900 SW Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 2600
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick P. Hartigan/SR Paralegal

Signature: /Patrick P. Hartigan/

Date: 07/23/2010

Total Attachments: 1
source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004247 FRAME: 0383

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Targus Group International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
T Logo (Color)	3,446,601	06/10/2008
T Logo (Monochrome)	3,464,080	07/08/2008

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Targus Group (UK) Limited, a corporation of the United Kingdom ("Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and their related federal registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, with all rights of action, powers and benefit to the Marks, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover in the Assignee's own name and that of its successors and assigns and other legal representatives all remedies of every nature, including without limitation rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs and attorney fees, arising out of past infringement of the Marks, or injury to the related goodwill, effective this date.

Execution Date: July 22, 2010.

TARGUS GROUP INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Robert L. Davis

Senior Vice President, General Counsel,

and Secretary

70176016.1 0052253-00012

RECORDED: 07/23/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004247 FRAME: 0384